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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 4-5 Grade 1.5 Mile Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4268 Lincoln Carr               5 ALA QC              8:44.1  5:50  
    2       4543 Gavin Edgerton             5 EduPrize QC         8:48.2  5:53  
    3       4506 Noah Combs                 4 Destiny             9:06.1  6:05  
    4       4463 Jayden Chavez              5 Champion Chndlr     9:09.3  6:07  
    5       4716 David Knierim              5 Legacy N Chndlr     9:09.7  6:07  
    6       4765 Benjamin Vera              5 Legacy QC           9:11.5  6:08  
    7       4657 Jamarion Clements          5 Leading Edge Mar    9:19.0  6:13  
    8       4764 Jacob Vennard              5 Legacy QC           9:25.9  6:18  
    9       4462 Cooper Benjamin-Baker      5 Champion Chndlr     9:50.6  6:34  
   10       4419 Ben Sattler                5 Ben Franklin        9:58.4  6:39  
   11       4760 Timothy Morgan-Chavez      5 Legacy QC          10:16.2  6:51  
   12       4241 Riley Adair                5 ALA Ironwood       10:40.3  7:07  
   13       4510 Kayden Harris              5 Destiny            10:49.3  7:13  
   14       4676 Ever Sloboda               5 Legacy Gilbert     10:53.5  7:16  
   15       4715 Jonathan Garcia Montano    5 Legacy N Chndlr    10:54.2  7:17  
   16       4878 Daniel Petersen            5 Val Vista          11:28.5  7:39  
   17       4754 Jaren Brinkerhoff          5 Legacy QC          11:32.1  7:42  
   18       4667 Isaac Thornton             5 Leading Edge Mar   11:40.5  7:47  
   19       4761 Christopher Nielsen        5 Legacy QC          12:02.9  8:02  
   20       4756 Parker Connolly            5 Legacy QC          12:07.0  8:05  
   21       4674 Erik Mazon                 5 Legacy Gilbert     12:42.1  8:29  
   22       4569 Bryan Lara                 5 Grande             12:50.8  8:34  
   23       4874 Marcus Brown               5 Val Vista          13:09.4  8:47  
   24       4357 Bronson Angulo             5 BASIS Mesa         13:17.0  8:52  
   25       4502 Dillon Bryant              5 Destiny            13:17.7  8:52  
   26       4311 Balen Fisher               5 Arizona Arts       13:27.0  8:58  
   27       4519 Carl Tarania               5 Destiny            13:32.0  9:02  
   28       4664 Hunter McClain             5 Leading Edge Mar   15:26.0 10:18  
   29       4573 Evan Rocha                 5 Grande             22:17.5 14:52  
            4249 Isaac Sosa                 5 ALA Ironwood                      
  



Page 2 
                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 4-5 Grade 1.5 Mile Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4493 Tamia Pietila              4 Destiny             9:07.6  6:06  
    2       4233 Gabriella Castellanos      5 ALA Ironwood        9:28.6  6:20  
    3       4461 Kailyn Wells               5 Champion Chndlr     9:50.6  6:34  
    4       4454 Nyla Hadnot                5 Champion Chndlr    10:02.7  6:42  
    5       4712 Peichi Yang                5 Legacy N Chndlr    10:19.0  6:53  
    6       4748 Gabby Schumacher           5 Legacy QC          10:32.3  7:02  
    7       4653 Andrea Rickert             5 Leading Edge Mar   10:36.6  7:05  
    8       4254 Julie Brewer               5 ALA QC             10:39.5  7:07  
    9       4743 Sadie Dorr                 5 Legacy QC          10:41.1  7:08  
   10       4239 Leia Toledo                5 ALA Ironwood       10:41.1  7:08  
   11       4399 Roxanne Kohlman            5 Ben Franklin       10:41.2  7:08  
   12       4749 Katelyn Stanley            5 Legacy QC          10:49.7  7:14  
   13       4746 Rosalyn Navarro            4 Legacy QC          10:50.0  7:14  
   14       4451 Izabella Cowen             5 Champion Chndlr    10:51.7  7:15  
   15       4459 Lilliana Valenzuela        4 Champion Chndlr    10:55.6  7:18  
   16       4521 Karoline Belknap           5 Dobson Academy     11:31.4  7:41  
   17       4497 Taylar Thompson            5 Destiny            11:49.1  7:53  
   18       4232 Anais Bautista             5 ALA Ironwood       12:04.0  8:03  
   19       4739 Nyla Chavez                5 Legacy QC          12:06.5  8:05  
   20       4527 Scarlett Wood              5 Dobson Academy     12:35.4  8:24  
   21       4709 Faith Csader               5 Legacy N Chndlr    13:09.9  8:47  
   22       4872 Addison Musa               5 Val Vista          13:43.3  9:09  
   23       4303 Lorna Maynard              5 Arizona Arts       14:29.4  9:40  
   24       4654 Liv Steen                  5 Leading Edge Mar   14:36.6  9:45  
   25       4745 Madisyn Marshall           5 Legacy QC          14:42.4  9:49  
   26       4648 Kaitlyn Booth              5 Leading Edge Mar   14:45.6  9:51  
   27       4744 Haileigh Gill              5 Legacy QC          15:15.1 10:11  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4407 Tyler Anderson             8 Ben Franklin        6:57.7  4:39  
    2    2  4732 Ethan Fritzinger           8 Legacy NW Tucson    7:24.0  4:56  
    3       4323 Alejandro Campos           8 ASU Poly            7:24.2  4:57  
    4    3  4250 Chase Theabold             7 ALA Ironwood        7:29.7  5:00  
    5    4  4471 Tristan Wells              7 Champion Chndlr     7:35.7  5:04  
    6    5  4505 Larenz Combs               8 Destiny             7:40.8  5:08  
    7    6  4251 Gage Theabold              8 ALA Ironwood        7:47.5  5:12  
    8    7  4514 Mikah Kitcheyan            7 Destiny             7:51.1  5:15  
    9    8  4678 Aaron Tad-Y                8 Legacy Gilbert      7:51.2  5:15  
   10    9  4413 Jackson Ellis              8 Ben Franklin        7:51.3  5:15  
   11   10  4231 Lucas Witcher              7 ALA Gilbert         7:52.2  5:15  
   12   11  4473 Travis Wright              8 Champion Chndlr     7:55.0  5:17  
   13       4646 Ethan Olsen                8 Leading Edge Gil    7:55.1  5:17  
   14   12  4737 Alexander Zillman          8 Legacy NW Tucson    7:55.5  5:17  
   15   13  4230 Nick Seiter                7 ALA Gilbert         7:56.6  5:18  
   16   14  4679 Samuel Whiting             7 Legacy Gilbert      7:57.8  5:19  
   17   15  4470 Laquintis Strickland       8 Champion Chndlr     8:08.8  5:26  
   18   16  4675 Holden Remfrey             8 Legacy Gilbert      8:10.4  5:27  
   19   17  4415 Coleson Bowen              6 Ben Franklin        8:11.5  5:28  
   20   18  4544 Jackson Edgerton           7 EduPrize QC         8:11.9  5:28  
   21   19  4225 Cameron Hayne              7 ALA Gilbert         8:12.4  5:29  
   22   20  4672 Brady Hutchings            8 Legacy Gilbert      8:15.5  5:31  
   23   21  4421 Luke Torre                 8 Ben Franklin        8:15.6  5:31  
   24   22  4266 Tyson Babin                8 ALA QC              8:16.2  5:31  
   25   23  4736 Alex Luckett               8 Legacy NW Tucson    8:18.8  5:33  
   26   24  4242 Michael Duarte             8 ALA Ironwood        8:20.5  5:34  
   27   25  4223 Jacob Allred               7 ALA Gilbert         8:24.3  5:37  
   28   26  4880 Cody Williams              8 Val Vista           8:25.9  5:38  
   29   27  4277 Alex Taylor                8 ALA QC              8:26.3  5:38  
   30   28  4879 Daniel Walker              8 Val Vista           8:26.7  5:38  
   31   29  4243 Ammon Ginnett              7 ALA Ironwood        8:28.5  5:39  
   32   30  4552 Josh Swatzell              7 EduPrize QC         8:31.8  5:42  
   33   31  4422 Max Voorhies               8 Ben Franklin        8:33.4  5:43  
   34   32  4273 Auron O'Flynn              8 ALA QC              8:38.0  5:46  
   35   33  4551 Max Self                   6 EduPrize QC         8:41.0  5:48  
   36   34  4420 Jack Tate                  6 Ben Franklin        8:41.8  5:48  
   37   35  4673 Kody Landeryou             7 Legacy Gilbert      8:42.9  5:49  
   38   36  4246 Aidan McBride              7 ALA Ironwood        8:43.4  5:49  
   39   37  4275 Blake Ripley               8 ALA QC              8:44.7  5:50  
   40       4327 Kaiden McCarty             8 ASU Poly            8:45.6  5:51  
   41   38  4267 Joseph Carr                6 ALA QC              8:46.0  5:51  
   42   39  4668 David Williams             6 Leading Edge Mar    8:49.2  5:53  
   43   40  4474 Kannon Yocum               6 Champion Chndlr     8:49.8  5:54  
   44   41  4469 Jose Ruiz                  7 Champion Chndlr     8:50.8  5:54  
   45   42  4247 Chisolm Miller             6 ALA Ironwood        8:51.3  5:55  
   46   43  4466 Kevin Miranda              7 Champion Chndlr     8:51.9  5:55  
   47   44  4424 Caleb Wood                 8 Ben Franklin        8:52.4  5:55  
   48   45  4271 Banks McCann               7 ALA QC              8:55.3  5:57  
   49   46  4665 Alex Rickert               7 Leading Edge Mar    8:56.2  5:58  
   50   47  4670 Max Delacruz               8 Legacy Gilbert      8:56.2  5:58  
 
 
 
 



Page 4 
                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  4666 Elijah Tanon               7 Leading Edge Mar    8:59.3  6:00  
   52   49  4245 Devon Linderstein          7 ALA Ironwood        9:00.6  6:01  
   53       4713 Grayson Callahan           6 Legacy N Chndlr     9:02.5  6:02  
   54   50  4677 Casen Stowe                7 Legacy Gilbert      9:02.9  6:02  
   55       4248 Jaxon Miller               6 ALA Ironwood        9:03.8  6:03  
   56   51  4516 Michael Nash               8 Destiny             9:06.2  6:05  
   57   52  4877 Tim Ortiz                  7 Val Vista           9:07.5  6:05  
   58   53  4276 Zachary Shipp              7 ALA QC              9:09.3  6:07  
   59       4361 Braxton Pearce             6 BASIS Mesa          9:10.2  6:07  
   60       4279 Justin Young               8 ALA QC              9:10.5  6:07  
   61       4417 Hyrum Martineau            8 Ben Franklin        9:11.6  6:08  
   62   54  4546 Zavier Mercado             8 EduPrize QC         9:12.2  6:09  
   63   55  4757 Nathaniel Groff            8 Legacy QC           9:18.8  6:13  
   64       4669 Ryer Campbell              6 Legacy Gilbert      9:19.5  6:13  
   65       4850 Alex Columbus              7 Summit Ahwatukee    9:19.8  6:14  
   66   56  4475 Kelton Yocum               6 Champion Chndlr     9:20.3  6:14  
   67   57  4228 Gabriel Rivera             8 ALA Gilbert         9:21.9  6:15  
   68       4408 Calo Arnold                8 Ben Franklin        9:23.2  6:16  
   69   58  4509 Johnathan Denny            6 Destiny             9:23.3  6:16  
   70   59  4507 Theodore Dakos             8 Destiny             9:23.6  6:16  
   71       4464 Ryan Fornaro               8 Champion Chndlr     9:23.6  6:16  
   72   60  4511 Vincent James              8 Destiny             9:24.5  6:17  
   73       4269 Josh Kimball               8 ALA QC              9:29.5  6:20  
   74       4574 Michael Salazar            6 Grande              9:31.7  6:22  
   75   61  4518 Preston Quintana           8 Destiny             9:35.2  6:24  
   76   62  4553 Jaxon Taylor               6 EduPrize QC         9:36.1  6:25  
   77   63  4734 Daniel L                   8 Legacy NW Tucson    9:39.7  6:27  
   78   64  4540 McKay Davis                6 EduPrize QC         9:40.0  6:27  
   79       4270 Spencer Lawlor             7 ALA QC              9:41.5  6:28  
   80   65  4554 Josh Taylor                6 EduPrize QC         9:44.9  6:30  
   81       4326 Jacob Gonzalez             6 ASU Poly            9:45.1  6:31  
   82   66  4663 Brayden Kunkel             6 Leading Edge Mar    9:53.4  6:36  
   83   67  4660 Birman Jenkins             6 Leading Edge Mar    9:55.2  6:37  
   84       4542 Luke Ebright               6 EduPrize QC         9:56.3  6:38  
   85       4412 Lee Dimbatt                8 Ben Franklin        9:57.8  6:39  
   86       4244 Andrew Gonzales            8 ALA Ironwood        9:57.9  6:39  
   87   68  4658 Logan Crockett             7 Leading Edge Mar   10:02.1  6:42  
   88       4550 Caleb Schultz              6 EduPrize QC        10:05.2  6:44  
   89   69  4762 Sebastian Prieto           7 Legacy QC          10:06.9  6:45  
   90   70  4875 Zachery Mattlin            7 Val Vista          10:15.6  6:51  
   91   71  4728 Grayson Alexander          7 Legacy NW Tucson   10:16.1  6:51  
   92   72  4873 Quincy Bailey              6 Val Vista          10:17.6  6:52  
   93   73  4731 Zack Comaduran             8 Legacy NW Tucson   10:18.4  6:53  
   94   74  4730 Luis Camilleri             8 Legacy NW Tucson   10:25.1  6:57  
   95       4853 Ishaan Patel               7 Summit Ahwatukee   10:25.6  6:58  
   96       4572 Elijah Mount               5 Grande             10:27.5  6:59  
   97       4468 Colin Riley                8 Champion Chndlr    10:28.3  6:59  
   98       4512 Kashaun Key                8 Destiny            10:41.3  7:08  
   99       4467 Yusef Muraweh              7 Champion Chndlr    10:45.0  7:10  
  100       4513 Calvin Kindelay            8 Destiny            10:46.9  7:12  
 
 
 
 



Page 5 
                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   75  4758 Allan Hackett              6 Legacy QC          10:50.4  7:14  
  102       4851 Niall Kelly                8 Summit Ahwatukee   10:52.4  7:15  
  103   76  4661 Camden Kellum              6 Leading Edge Mar   10:53.8  7:16  
  104       4280 Mason Young                6 ALA QC             10:54.0  7:16  
  105   77  4227 Jacob Mousser              8 ALA Gilbert        10:56.9  7:18  
  106       4528 Dj Alioto                  7 Dobson Academy     10:57.8  7:19  
  107   78  4766 Aiden Wood                 8 Legacy QC          11:04.6  7:24  
  108   79  4759 Michael Medina             7 Legacy QC          11:05.4  7:24  
  109   80  4763 Adriel Quek                6 Legacy QC          11:07.7  7:26  
  110       4852 Jacob Massoud              7 Summit Ahwatukee   11:08.7  7:26  
  111       4545 Logan Foreman              8 EduPrize QC        11:12.6  7:29  
  112       4529 Cohner Clayton             6 Dobson Academy     11:12.7  7:29  
  113       4531 Jackson Holder             6 Dobson Academy     11:17.0  7:32  
  114       4359 Ashton Heuchert            6 BASIS Mesa         11:31.7  7:42  
  115       4718 Trey Ponczko               8 Legacy N Chndlr    11:36.0  7:44  
  116       4363 Ashton Zibert              6 BASIS Mesa         11:38.5  7:46  
  117       4729 Tyler Bissey               6 Legacy NW Tucson   12:11.7  8:08  
  118       4717 Grant Morrison             6 Legacy N Chndlr    12:17.8  8:12  
  119       4548 Eddie Sanchez              6 EduPrize QC        12:21.7  8:15  
  120       4735 Dante Lopez                6 Legacy NW Tucson   12:41.7  8:28  
  121       4549 Jason Santiago             6 EduPrize QC        12:45.5  8:31  
  122   81  4876 Dylan Miller               6 Val Vista          13:12.8  8:49  
  123       4530 Christopher Guerrero       6 Dobson Academy     13:16.6  8:52  
  124       4547 Isaiah Newsome             6 EduPrize QC        13:25.2  8:57  
  125       4720 Cameron Walden             8 Legacy N Chndlr    13:30.3  9:01  
  126       4659 Cody Garner                6 Leading Edge Mar   14:18.7  9:33  
  127       4656 Arrian Bachour             6 Leading Edge Mar   14:55.7  9:58  
  128       4504 Takius Cheney              6 Destiny            15:04.7 10:04  
  129       4501 Rueben Boni                6 Destiny            16:14.6 10:50  
  130       4515 Chance Lettner             6 Destiny            19:02.7 12:42  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    79  Benjamin Franklin           (   7:57.9    39:49.5   1:35.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4407 Tyler Anderson          8    6:57.7 
  2      9   4413 Jackson Ellis           8    7:51.3 
  3     17   4415 Coleson Bowen           6    8:11.5 
  4     21   4421 Luke Torre              8    8:15.6 
  5     31   4422 Max Voorhies            8    8:33.4 
  6   ( 34)  4420 Jack Tate               6    8:41.8 
  7   ( 44)  4424 Caleb Wood              8    8:52.4 
 
  2.    93  Legacy Gilbert              (   8:11.6    40:57.8   0:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4678 Aaron Tad-Y             8    7:51.2 
  2     14   4679 Samuel Whiting          7    7:57.8 
  3     16   4675 Holden Remfrey          8    8:10.4 
  4     20   4672 Brady Hutchings         8    8:15.5 
  5     35   4673 Kody Landeryou          7    8:42.9 
  6   ( 47)  4670 Max Delacruz            8    8:56.2 
  7   ( 50)  4677 Casen Stowe             7    9:02.9 
 
  3.    98  American Leaders Ironwood   (   8:10.0    40:49.6   1:13.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4250 Chase Theabold          7    7:29.7 
  2      6   4251 Gage Theabold           8    7:47.5 
  3     24   4242 Michael Duarte          8    8:20.5 
  4     29   4243 Ammon Ginnett           7    8:28.5 
  5     36   4246 Aidan McBride           7    8:43.4 
  6   ( 42)  4247 Chisolm Miller          6    8:51.3 
  7   ( 49)  4245 Devon Linderstein       7    9:00.6 
 
  4.   111  Champion Chandler           (   8:16.1    41:20.1   1:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4471 Tristan Wells           7    7:35.7 
  2     11   4473 Travis Wright           8    7:55.0 
  3     15   4470 Laquintis Strickland    8    8:08.8 
  4     40   4474 Kannon Yocum            6    8:49.8 
  5     41   4469 Jose Ruiz               7    8:50.8 
  6   ( 43)  4466 Kevin Miranda           7    8:51.9 
  7   ( 56)  4475 Kelton Yocum            6    9:20.3 
 
  5.   124  American Leaders Gilbert    (   8:21.5    41:47.4   1:29.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4231 Lucas Witcher           7    7:52.2 
  2     13   4230 Nick Seiter             7    7:56.6 
  3     19   4225 Cameron Hayne           7    8:12.4 
  4     25   4223 Jacob Allred            7    8:24.3 
  5     57   4228 Gabriel Rivera          8    9:21.9 
  6   ( 77)  4227 Jacob Mousser           8   10:56.9 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   156  American Leaders QC         (   8:34.3    42:51.2   0:29.8) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4266 Tyson Babin             8    8:16.2 
  2     27   4277 Alex Taylor             8    8:26.3 
  3     32   4273 Auron O'Flynn           8    8:38.0 
  4     37   4275 Blake Ripley            8    8:44.7 
  5     38   4267 Joseph Carr             6    8:46.0 
  6   ( 45)  4271 Banks McCann            7    8:55.3 
  7   ( 53)  4276 Zachary Shipp           7    9:09.3 
 
  7.   171  Legacy NW Tucson            (   8:42.9    43:34.1   2:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4732 Ethan Fritzinger        8    7:24.0 
  2     12   4737 Alexander Zillman       8    7:55.5 
  3     23   4736 Alex Luckett            8    8:18.8 
  4     63   4734 Daniel L                8    9:39.7 
  5     71   4728 Grayson Alexander       7   10:16.1 
  6   ( 73)  4731 Zack Comaduran          8   10:18.4 
  7   ( 74)  4730 Luis Camilleri          8   10:25.1 
 
  8.   180  Destiny                     (   8:41.0    43:25.0   1:42.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4505 Larenz Combs            8    7:40.8 
  2      7   4514 Mikah Kitcheyan         7    7:51.1 
  3     51   4516 Michael Nash            8    9:06.2 
  4     58   4509 Johnathan Denny         6    9:23.3 
  5     59   4507 Theodore Dakos          8    9:23.6 
  6   ( 60)  4511 Vincent James           8    9:24.5 
  7   ( 61)  4518 Preston Quintana        8    9:35.2 
 
  9.   197  EduPrize Queen Creek        (   8:50.6    44:13.0   1:24.2) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4544 Jackson Edgerton        7    8:11.9 
  2     30   4552 Josh Swatzell           7    8:31.8 
  3     33   4551 Max Self                6    8:41.0 
  4     54   4546 Zavier Mercado          8    9:12.2 
  5     62   4553 Jaxon Taylor            6    9:36.1 
  6   ( 64)  4540 McKay Davis             6    9:40.0 
  7   ( 65)  4554 Josh Taylor             6    9:44.9 
 
 10.   248  Val Vista Academy           (   9:18.7    46:33.3   1:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1     26   4880 Cody Williams           8    8:25.9 
  2     28   4879 Daniel Walker           8    8:26.7 
  3     52   4877 Tim Ortiz               7    9:07.5 
  4     70   4875 Zachery Mattlin         7   10:15.6 
  5     72   4873 Quincy Bailey           6   10:17.6 
  6   ( 81)  4876 Dylan Miller            6   13:12.8 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   266  Leading Edge Maricopa       (   9:18.7    46:33.3   1:06.0) 
========================================== 
  1     39   4668 David Williams          6    8:49.2 
  2     46   4665 Alex Rickert            7    8:56.2 
  3     48   4666 Elijah Tanon            7    8:59.3 
  4     66   4663 Brayden Kunkel          6    9:53.4 
  5     67   4660 Birman Jenkins          6    9:55.2 
  6   ( 68)  4658 Logan Crockett          7   10:02.1 
  7   ( 76)  4661 Camden Kellum           6   10:53.8 
 
 12.   356  Legacy Queen Creek          (  10:29.3    52:26.1   1:46.6) 
========================================== 
  1     55   4757 Nathaniel Groff         8    9:18.8 
  2     69   4762 Sebastian Prieto        7   10:06.9 
  3     75   4758 Allan Hackett           6   10:50.4 
  4     78   4766 Aiden Wood              8   11:04.6 
  5     79   4759 Michael Medina          7   11:05.4 
  6   ( 80)  4763 Adriel Quek             6   11:07.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
ASU Preparatory Polytechnic 
          4323 Alejandro Campos  8,  4327 Kaiden McCarty  8,  4326 Jacob Gonzalez  6 
 
Leading Edge Gilbert        
          4646 Ethan Olsen  8 
 
Legacy North Chandler       
          4713 Grayson Callahan  6,  4718 Trey Ponczko  8,  4717 Grant Morrison  6,  4720 
Cameron Walden  8 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          4361 Braxton Pearce  6,  4359 Ashton Heuchert  6,  4363 Ashton Zibert  6 
 
Summit School of Ahwatukee  
          4850 Alex Columbus  7,  4853 Ishaan Patel  7,  4851 Niall Kelly  8,  4852 Jacob 
Massoud  7 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          4574 Michael Salazar  6,  4572 Elijah Mount  5 
 
Dobson Academy              
          4528 Dj Alioto  7,  4529 Cohner Clayton  6,  4531 Jackson Holder  6,  4530 
Christopher Guerrero  6 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls JH 1.5 Mile Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4256 Evelynne Carr              8 ALA QC              7:53.6  5:16  
    2    2  4258 Alona Haymore              8 ALA QC              8:09.8  5:27  
    3    3  4452 Kumiah Fisher              5 Champion Chndlr     8:10.8  5:28  
    4    4  4453 Trynitie Garcia            7 Champion Chndlr     8:10.9  5:28  
    5    5  4406 Talya Workman              7 Ben Franklin        8:16.4  5:31  
    6    6  4234 Teagan Fears               8 ALA Ironwood        8:27.4  5:39  
    7    7  4257 Alexandra Carroll          8 ALA QC              8:34.9  5:44  
    8    8  4450 Melissa Bustamante         6 Champion Chndlr     8:39.4  5:47  
    9       4316 Mia Foley                  8 ASU Poly            8:39.5  5:47  
   10    9  4255 Lindsey Brewer             8 ALA QC              8:43.3  5:49  
   11   10  4263 Emma Thompson              8 ALA QC              8:44.0  5:50  
   12       4218 Allie Goodman              8 ALA Gilbert         8:45.2  5:51  
   13   11  4265 Jessica Varney             8 ALA QC              8:46.2  5:51  
   14   12  4455 Autumn Rodriguez           8 Champion Chndlr     8:52.4  5:55  
   15   13  4476 Kendra Baughman            8 Destiny             8:56.2  5:58  
   16   14  4264 Jazmyne Thompson           7 ALA QC              8:56.3  5:58  
   17   15  4403 Abby Peterson              8 Ben Franklin        9:02.6  6:02  
   18   16  4723 Abby Keresztes             6 Legacy NW Tucson    9:06.2  6:05  
   19   17  4491 Kaylena Noland             6 Destiny             9:09.4  6:07  
   20   18  4492 Savannah Pietila           6 Destiny             9:11.3  6:08  
   21   19  4458 Jahnae Tatum               6 Champion Chndlr     9:12.9  6:09  
   22   20  4496 Erin Tewawina              7 Destiny             9:15.9  6:11  
   23       4710 Savanna Nustad-Franzen     7 Legacy N Chndlr     9:21.5  6:15  
   24   21  4238 Arlene Sosa                8 ALA Ironwood        9:22.1  6:15  
   25       4221 Bethany Rathke             7 ALA Gilbert         9:22.9  6:16  
   26       4322 Tala Vasquez               7 ASU Poly            9:23.9  6:16  
   27   22  4405 Sariah Simpson             6 Ben Franklin        9:27.4  6:19  
   28       4252 Kayli Bollinger            8 ALA QC              9:35.9  6:24  
   29       4259 Charli Lacher              8 ALA QC              9:41.6  6:28  
   30   23  4722 Aryanna Comaduran          6 Legacy NW Tucson    9:42.3  6:29  
   31   24  4727 Karlene Scott              6 Legacy NW Tucson    9:47.5  6:32  
   32   25  4487 Jayda Johnson              7 Destiny             9:49.0  6:33  
   33   26  4398 Tara Kennedy               7 Ben Franklin        9:51.2  6:35  
   34   27  4742 Brooklynn Dorr             7 Legacy QC           9:51.9  6:35  
   35   28  4240 Emma Wilson                7 ALA Ironwood        9:52.6  6:36  
   36       4319 Felicia Kang-Lanchier      5 ASU Poly            9:53.8  6:36  
   37   29  4750 Sarah Thomason             7 Legacy QC           9:54.4  6:37  
   38   30  4460 Kaitlyn Welch              6 Champion Chndlr     9:54.8  6:37  
   39   31  4400 Brea Martineau             6 Ben Franklin       10:00.2  6:41  
   40   32  4457 Tara Sommerville           8 Champion Chndlr    10:00.6  6:41  
   41       4456 Trinity Smith              6 Champion Chndlr    10:02.4  6:42  
   42   33  4725 Berlyn Potter              6 Legacy NW Tucson   10:04.1  6:43  
   43       4253 Ava Brenay                 7 ALA QC             10:05.9  6:44  
   44   34  4652 Ashley Keeling             7 Leading Edge Mar   10:10.8  6:48  
   45   35  4489 Isabel Mull                8 Destiny            10:11.3  6:48  
   46       4261 Sophia Luciano             8 ALA QC             10:17.8  6:52  
   47       4564 Alexia Camargo             8 Grande             10:20.5  6:54  
   48   36  4536 Ayleen Loza                6 EduPrize QC        10:23.2  6:56  
   49       4315 Rachel Carl                7 ASU Poly           10:23.3  6:56  
   50   37  4237 Andee Losee                8 ALA Ironwood       10:23.9  6:56  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls JH 1.5 Mile Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4260 Kassidy Lawlor             8 ALA QC             10:24.7  6:57  
   52   38  4721 Maddison Carver            7 Legacy NW Tucson   10:31.0  7:01  
   53       4567 Ciara Rodriguez            8 Grande             10:41.5  7:08  
   54       4871 Sofia Enriquez             8 Val Vista          10:44.1  7:10  
   55       4870 Natalee Bocchino           7 Val Vista          10:46.4  7:11  
   56   39  4477 Eleanora Bernstein         8 Destiny            10:49.0  7:13  
   57       4480 Aliyah Cheney              7 Destiny            10:50.8  7:14  
   58   40  4404 Haley Pruitt               8 Ben Franklin       10:52.8  7:16  
   59       4484 Megan Dillon               6 Destiny            10:53.9  7:16  
   60       4356 Lilly Wallace              7 BASIS Mesa         10:56.6  7:18  
   61   41  4751 Madeleine Vennard          7 Legacy QC          10:57.5  7:19  
   62       4499 Nihtyiah Wright            7 Destiny            10:59.7  7:20  
   63       4482 Madison Cosen              6 Destiny            11:00.3  7:21  
   64       4498 Lili Ana Williamson        7 Destiny            11:05.2  7:24  
   65   42  4647 Nana Amponsah              6 Leading Edge Mar   11:06.6  7:25  
   66   43  4538 Mia Santiago               6 EduPrize QC        11:21.5  7:35  
   67   44  4740 Hannah Connolly            7 Legacy QC          11:26.7  7:38  
   68       4579 Harley Lundquest           7 Heritage Gateway   11:30.6  7:41  
   69   45  4532 Serena Barnickel           8 EduPrize QC        11:38.8  7:46  
   70       4565 Addyson Francis            6 Grande             11:41.1  7:48  
   71   46  4655 Nevaeh Tobey               6 Leading Edge Mar   11:43.0  7:49  
   72       4488 Layla Mitchell             6 Destiny            11:43.2  7:49  
   73   47  4236 Katie Griffith             6 ALA Ironwood       11:43.9  7:50  
   74       4298 Zoe Brown                  7 Arizona Arts       11:48.1  7:53  
   75   48  4235 Maggee Gonzales            6 ALA Ironwood       11:50.3  7:54  
   76       4711 Sierra Nustad-Franzen      6 Legacy N Chndlr    11:53.6  7:56  
   77       4262 Kennedy McCann             8 ALA QC             12:12.4  8:09  
   78       4490 Anastacia Newman           6 Destiny            12:17.6  8:12  
   79   49  4650 Amiah Griffin              6 Leading Edge Mar   12:18.7  8:13  
   80   50  4747 Leilani Rivera             8 Legacy QC          12:20.4  8:14  
   81       4302 Ellory Fisher              7 Arizona Arts       12:20.8  8:14  
   82       4494 Brianna Seletstewa         7 Destiny            12:22.6  8:16  
   83   51  4752 Peyton Wells               8 Legacy QC          12:23.1  8:16  
   84   52  4401 Leah Ortega                6 Ben Franklin       12:25.2  8:17  
   85   53  4726 Natalia Sanchez            8 Legacy NW Tucson   12:59.3  8:40  
   86   54  4535 Jaida Gazeley              6 EduPrize QC        13:11.5  8:48  
   87       4353 Sylvia Langer              7 BASIS Mesa         13:31.6  9:02  
   88   55  4534 Arianna Foreman            6 EduPrize QC        13:37.9  9:06  
   89       4297 Crescent Brewer            7 Arizona Arts       13:39.8  9:07  
   90   56  4724 Alyssa Miller              8 Legacy NW Tucson   15:03.5 10:03  
   91       4495 Macarrhea Shaffer          8 Destiny            15:27.7 10:19  
   92   57  4651 Jaxx Jenkins               8 Leading Edge Mar   15:29.9 10:20  
   93       4520 Aaliyah Aaliyah            6 Dobson Academy     19:54.5 13:17  
   94       4525 Jade Russo                 5 Dobson Academy     27:17.7 18:12  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  American Leaders QC         (   8:25.2    42:05.6   0:50.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4256 Evelynne Carr           8    7:53.6 
  2      2   4258 Alona Haymore           8    8:09.8 
  3      7   4257 Alexandra Carroll       8    8:34.9 
  4      9   4255 Lindsey Brewer          8    8:43.3 
  5     10   4263 Emma Thompson           8    8:44.0 
  6   ( 11)  4265 Jessica Varney          8    8:46.2 
  7   ( 14)  4264 Jazmyne Thompson        7    8:56.3 
 
  2.    46  Champion Chandler           (   8:37.3    43:06.4   1:02.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4452 Kumiah Fisher           5    8:10.8 
  2      4   4453 Trynitie Garcia         7    8:10.9 
  3      8   4450 Melissa Bustamante      6    8:39.4 
  4     12   4455 Autumn Rodriguez        8    8:52.4 
  5     19   4458 Jahnae Tatum            6    9:12.9 
  6   ( 30)  4460 Kaitlyn Welch           6    9:54.8 
  7   ( 32)  4457 Tara Sommerville        8   10:00.6 
 
  3.    93  Destiny                     (   9:16.4    46:21.8   0:52.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4476 Kendra Baughman         8    8:56.2 
  2     17   4491 Kaylena Noland          6    9:09.4 
  3     18   4492 Savannah Pietila        6    9:11.3 
  4     20   4496 Erin Tewawina           7    9:15.9 
  5     25   4487 Jayda Johnson           7    9:49.0 
  6   ( 35)  4489 Isabel Mull             8   10:11.3 
  7   ( 39)  4477 Eleanora Bernstein      8   10:49.0 
 
  4.    99  Benjamin Franklin           (   9:19.6    46:37.8   1:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4406 Talya Workman           7    8:16.4 
  2     15   4403 Abby Peterson           8    9:02.6 
  3     22   4405 Sariah Simpson          6    9:27.4 
  4     26   4398 Tara Kennedy            7    9:51.2 
  5     31   4400 Brea Martineau          6   10:00.2 
  6   ( 40)  4404 Haley Pruitt            8   10:52.8 
  7   ( 52)  4401 Leah Ortega             6   12:25.2 
 
  5.   134  Legacy NW Tucson            (   9:50.3    49:11.1   1:24.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4723 Abby Keresztes          6    9:06.2 
  2     23   4722 Aryanna Comaduran       6    9:42.3 
  3     24   4727 Karlene Scott           6    9:47.5 
  4     33   4725 Berlyn Potter           6   10:04.1 
  5     38   4721 Maddison Carver         7   10:31.0 
  6   ( 53)  4726 Natalia Sanchez         8   12:59.3 
  7   ( 56)  4724 Alyssa Miller           8   15:03.5 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   139  American Leaders Ironwood   (   9:58.0    49:49.9   3:16.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4234 Teagan Fears            8    8:27.4 
  2     21   4238 Arlene Sosa             8    9:22.1 
  3     28   4240 Emma Wilson             7    9:52.6 
  4     37   4237 Andee Losee             8   10:23.9 
  5     47   4236 Katie Griffith          6   11:43.9 
  6   ( 48)  4235 Maggee Gonzales         6   11:50.3 
 
  7.   191  Legacy Queen Creek          (  10:54.2    54:30.9   2:28.5) 
========================================== 
  1     27   4742 Brooklynn Dorr          7    9:51.9 
  2     29   4750 Sarah Thomason          7    9:54.4 
  3     41   4751 Madeleine Vennard       7   10:57.5 
  4     44   4740 Hannah Connolly         7   11:26.7 
  5     50   4747 Leilani Rivera          8   12:20.4 
  6   ( 51)  4752 Peyton Wells            8   12:23.1 
 
  8.   228  Leading Edge Maricopa       (  12:09.8  1:00:49.0   5:19.1) 
========================================== 
  1     34   4652 Ashley Keeling          7   10:10.8 
  2     42   4647 Nana Amponsah           6   11:06.6 
  3     46   4655 Nevaeh Tobey            6   11:43.0 
  4     49   4650 Amiah Griffin           6   12:18.7 
  5     57   4651 Jaxx Jenkins            8   15:29.9 
 
  9.   233  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  12:02.6  1:00:12.9   3:14.7) 
========================================== 
  1     36   4536 Ayleen Loza             6   10:23.2 
  2     43   4538 Mia Santiago            6   11:21.5 
  3     45   4532 Serena Barnickel        8   11:38.8 
  4     54   4535 Jaida Gazeley           6   13:11.5 
  5     55   4534 Arianna Foreman         6   13:37.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
ASU Preparatory Polytechnic 
          4316 Mia Foley  8,  4322 Tala Vasquez  7,  4319 Felicia Kang-Lanchier  5,  4315 
Rachel Carl  7 
 
American Leaders Gilbert    
          4218 Allie Goodman  8,  4221 Bethany Rathke  7 
 
Legacy North Chandler       
          4710 Savanna Nustad-Franzen  7,  4711 Sierra Nustad-Franzen  6 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          4564 Alexia Camargo  8,  4567 Ciara Rodriguez  8,  4565 Addyson Francis  6 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          4871 Sofia Enriquez  8,  4870 Natalee Bocchino  7 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          4356 Lilly Wallace  7,  4353 Sylvia Langer  7 
 
Heritage Academy Gateway    
          4579 Harley Lundquest  7 
 
Arizona School For The Arts 
          4298 Zoe Brown  7,  4302 Ellory Fisher  7,  4297 Crescent Brewer  7 
 
Dobson Academy              
          4520 Aaliyah Aaliyah  6,  4525 Jade Russo  5 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 4-5 Grade 1.5 Mile Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4693 Acie Metcalf               5 Legacy Glendale     9:10.5  6:07  
    2       4694 Landen Owens               5 Legacy Glendale     9:43.0  6:29  
    3       4841 Cameron Track              5 Salt River         10:25.1  6:57  
    4       4637 Jakob Burke                4 Jones-Gordon       10:47.1  7:12  
    5       4395 Rohan Advani               4 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   10:49.7  7:14  
    6       4706 Ezra Garcia                5 Legacy Laveen      11:45.6  7:51  
    7       4644 Eni Ajayi                  5 Joy Christian      12:20.9  8:14  
    8       4708 Shiv Radadiya              5 Legacy Laveen      13:04.7  8:44  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 4-5 Grade 1.5 Mile Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4689 Addilynn Sutton            5 Legacy Glendale     9:19.6  6:14  
    2       4643 Milayna Seltzer            5 Joy Christian      10:14.7  6:50  
    3       4684 Marine Ingram              5 Legacy Glendale    10:30.3  7:01  
    4       4211 Scarlett Riegert           5 Academy Del Sol    10:53.9  7:16  
    5       4681 Valerie Chavez             5 Legacy Glendale    11:03.7  7:23  
    6       4700 Chidera Nwafor             5 Legacy Laveen      11:35.1  7:44  
    7       4687 Nevaeh Perry               5 Legacy Glendale    11:36.0  7:44  
    8       4208 Jocelyn Beltran            5 Academy Del Sol    12:25.2  8:17  
    9       4697 Mayega Enow                5 Legacy Laveen      12:30.0  8:20  
   10       4702 Aryonah Sahneyah           5 Legacy Laveen      12:58.2  8:39  
   11       4699 Genessis Gamez             5 Legacy Laveen      13:26.4  8:58  
   12       4391 Emily Corral Leon          5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:23.9  9:36  
   13       4388 Ramos Lelli Adamaryz       5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:31.2  9:41  
   14       4836 Benita Francisco           5 Salt River         19:37.7 13:06  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4216 Jonathan Witte             8 Academy Del Sol     7:51.2  5:15  
    2    2  4821 Michael Packer             7 Paradise Honors     7:51.8  5:15  
    3    3  4214 Caleb Martinez             7 Academy Del Sol     7:56.0  5:18  
    4    4  4292 Brady Heuseveldt           7 Arizona Charter     8:11.9  5:28  
    5    5  4634 Lucas Wright               6 Jefferson Prep      8:14.1  5:30  
    6       4893 Wesley Henderson           8 Young               8:24.8  5:37  
    7    6  4825 Mason Richards             8 Paradise Honors     8:26.2  5:38  
    8    7  4618 Jackson Bland              8 Imagine Surprise    8:28.0  5:39  
    9       4587 Hunter Stevens             8 Heritage Laveen     8:39.1  5:47  
   10    8  4632 James Trevolt              8 Jefferson Prep      8:40.5  5:47  
   11    9  4294 Andy Meza                  8 Arizona Charter     8:41.2  5:48  
   12       4691 Tarun Dhupati              8 Legacy Glendale     8:42.3  5:49  
   13   10  4631 Caleb Holmes               8 Jefferson Prep      8:43.7  5:50  
   14   11  4213 Diego Carranco             7 Academy Del Sol     8:45.7  5:51  
   15   12  4215 Angel Nasta                7 Academy Del Sol     8:46.8  5:52  
   16   13  4824 Ethen Reish                8 Paradise Honors     8:47.4  5:52  
   17   14  4816 Kaleb Kjer                 7 Paradise Honors     8:47.4  5:52  
   18   15  4781 Andrew Livaudais           8 Legacy Surprise     8:51.7  5:55  
   19       4895 Seth Scearce               8 Young               8:56.9  5:58  
   20       4585 Elijah Almeraz             8 Heritage Laveen     8:57.0  5:58  
   21       4832 Cayde Gauthier             6 Ridgeline           8:58.6  5:59  
   22   16  4779 Aidan Lacson               7 Legacy Surprise     9:01.4  6:01  
   23   17  4818 Trevor Larson              7 Paradise Honors     9:04.5  6:03  
   24   18  4814 Kaleb Jarmen               7 Paradise Honors     9:11.5  6:08  
   25   19  4820 Julian Navarette Rodrig    6 Paradise Honors     9:14.3  6:10  
   26   20  4623 Max Porras                 7 Imagine Surprise    9:26.1  6:18  
   27   21  4777 Kade Ashton                6 Legacy Surprise     9:28.8  6:20  
   28       4817 Gabriel Klenner            6 Paradise Honors     9:38.1  6:26  
   29       4826 Damian Young               6 Paradise Honors     9:38.4  6:26  
   30   22  4633 Spencer Winters            7 Jefferson Prep      9:40.7  6:28  
   31       4586 Luke Rose                  7 Heritage Laveen     9:40.8  6:28  
   32   23  4622 Logan McMahon              6 Imagine Surprise    9:45.7  6:31  
   33       4707 Anthony Mendez             8 Legacy Laveen       9:48.3  6:33  
   34       4692 Kord Drake                 6 Legacy Glendale     9:49.6  6:34  
   35   24  4626 Braiden Wellman            6 Imagine Surprise    9:49.8  6:34  
   36       4822 Ty Pehrson                 8 Paradise Honors     9:50.2  6:34  
   37       4690 Aiden Ashley               6 Legacy Glendale     9:52.1  6:35  
   38       4813 Vincent Heisz              6 Paradise Honors     9:54.2  6:37  
   39   25  4335 Logan Blanco               8 Avondale            9:54.4  6:37  
   40       4588 Andrew Venegas             7 Heritage Laveen    10:02.8  6:42  
   41   26  4291 Jacob Alvarez              7 Arizona Charter    10:03.3  6:43  
   42   27  4343 Jerren Templeton           7 Avondale           10:06.0  6:44  
   43       4823 Evan Prescott              7 Paradise Honors    10:07.5  6:45  
   44       4397 Aupperlee Liam             6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   10:08.2  6:46  
   45       4352 Albert Richardson          8 BASIS Goodyear     10:16.7  6:52  
   46   28  4341 Carlos Moreno              7 Avondale           10:20.1  6:54  
   47       4351 Max Randall                6 BASIS Goodyear     10:27.0  6:58  
   48   29  4339 Jonathon Mello             7 Avondale           10:27.8  6:59  
   49       4645 Davin Barry                6 Joy Christian      10:47.6  7:12  
   50   30  4782 Francisco Palomares/ Za    7 Legacy Surprise    10:54.5  7:17  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   31  4212 Hector Anaya               6 Academy Del Sol    11:11.1  7:28  
   52   32  4431 Andrew Vargas              7 Calibre Academy    11:13.5  7:29  
   53   33  4430 Brandon Vallet             8 Calibre Academy    11:15.6  7:31  
   54   34  4428 Jordan Netherly            7 Calibre Academy    11:19.0  7:33  
   55       4815 Zachary Jensen             8 Paradise Honors    11:33.9  7:43  
   56       4641 Owen Masinelli             8 Jones-Gordon       11:40.9  7:48  
   57       4642 Preston O'Neal             8 Jones-Gordon       11:41.9  7:48  
   58   35  4342 Judah Simpson              8 Avondale           11:42.5  7:49  
   59       4695 Tariq Smith                7 Legacy Glendale    11:45.9  7:51  
   60       4638 Thomas Chase               6 Jones-Gordon       11:50.2  7:54  
   61   36  4295 Caden Salamone             6 Arizona Charter    12:02.7  8:02  
   62   37  4427 Braedyn MacDonald          6 Calibre Academy    12:06.0  8:04  
   63   38  4337 Alex Fowlkes               8 Avondale           12:34.0  8:23  
   64   39  4630 Joshue Duarte              8 Jefferson Prep     12:34.9  8:24  
   65   40  4783 Wyatt Reconco              7 Legacy Surprise    13:32.0  9:02  
   66   41  4296 Gabriel Woodman            7 Arizona Charter    14:05.6  9:24  
   67       4833 Sebastian Silva            6 Ridgeline          14:32.3  9:42  
   68   42  4426 Alexander Bond             6 Calibre Academy    14:47.1  9:52  
   69       4704 Connor Bowman              7 Legacy Laveen      14:55.6  9:58  
   70       4705 Carlos Esquivel Mendoza    6 Legacy Laveen      15:37.7 10:26  
   71   43  4625 Austin Rose                6 Imagine Surprise   17:26.4 11:38  
            4780 Coby Larson                8 Legacy Surprise                   
            4785 Joseph Watkins             8 Legacy Surprise                   
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    52  Paradise Honors             (   8:35.5    42:57.3   1:12.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4821 Michael Packer          7    7:51.8 
  2      6   4825 Mason Richards          8    8:26.2 
  3     13   4824 Ethen Reish             8    8:47.4 
  4     14   4816 Kaleb Kjer              7    8:47.4 
  5     17   4818 Trevor Larson           7    9:04.5 
  6   ( 18)  4814 Kaleb Jarmen            7    9:11.5 
  7   ( 19)  4820 Julian Navarette Rodriguez  6    9:14.3 
 
  2.    58  Academy Del Sol             (   8:54.2    44:30.8   3:19.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4216 Jonathan Witte          8    7:51.2 
  2      3   4214 Caleb Martinez          7    7:56.0 
  3     11   4213 Diego Carranco          7    8:45.7 
  4     12   4215 Angel Nasta             7    8:46.8 
  5     31   4212 Hector Anaya            6   11:11.1 
 
  3.    84  Jefferson Prep              (   9:34.8    47:53.9   4:20.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4634 Lucas Wright            6    8:14.1 
  2      8   4632 James Trevolt           8    8:40.5 
  3     10   4631 Caleb Holmes            8    8:43.7 
  4     22   4633 Spencer Winters         7    9:40.7 
  5     39   4630 Joshue Duarte           8   12:34.9 
 
  4.   116  Arizona Charter Academy     (  10:37.0    53:04.7   5:53.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4292 Brady Heuseveldt        7    8:11.9 
  2      9   4294 Andy Meza               8    8:41.2 
  3     26   4291 Jacob Alvarez           7   10:03.3 
  4     36   4295 Caden Salamone          6   12:02.7 
  5     41   4296 Gabriel Woodman         7   14:05.6 
 
  5.   117  Imagine Prep Surprise       (  10:59.2    54:56.0   8:58.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4618 Jackson Bland           8    8:28.0 
  2     20   4623 Max Porras              7    9:26.1 
  3     23   4622 Logan McMahon           6    9:45.7 
  4     24   4626 Braiden Wellman         6    9:49.8 
  5     43   4625 Austin Rose             6   17:26.4 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   122  Legacy Surprise             (  10:21.7    51:48.4   4:40.3) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4781 Andrew Livaudais        8    8:51.7 
  2     16   4779 Aidan Lacson            7    9:01.4 
  3     21   4777 Kade Ashton             6    9:28.8 
  4     30   4782 Francisco Palomares/ Zamora  7   10:54.5 
  5     40   4783 Wyatt Reconco           7   13:32.0 
 
  7.   144  Avondale                    (  10:30.2    52:30.8   1:48.1) 
========================================== 
  1     25   4335 Logan Blanco            8    9:54.4 
  2     27   4343 Jerren Templeton        7   10:06.0 
  3     28   4341 Carlos Moreno           7   10:20.1 
  4     29   4339 Jonathon Mello          7   10:27.8 
  5     35   4342 Judah Simpson           8   11:42.5 
  6   ( 38)  4337 Alex Fowlkes            8   12:34.0 
 
  8.   178  Calibre Academy             (  12:08.3  1:00:41.2   3:33.6) 
========================================== 
  1     32   4431 Andrew Vargas           7   11:13.5 
  2     33   4430 Brandon Vallet          8   11:15.6 
  3     34   4428 Jordan Netherly         7   11:19.0 
  4     37   4427 Braedyn MacDonald       6   12:06.0 
  5     42   4426 Alexander Bond          6   14:47.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Young                       
          4893 Wesley Henderson  8,  4895 Seth Scearce  8 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          4587 Hunter Stevens  8,  4585 Elijah Almeraz  8,  4586 Luke Rose  7,  4588 
Andrew Venegas  7 
 
Legacy Glendale             
          4691 Tarun Dhupati  8,  4692 Kord Drake  6,  4690 Aiden Ashley  6,  4695 Tariq 
Smith  7 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          4832 Cayde Gauthier  6,  4833 Sebastian Silva  6 
 
Legacy Laveen               
          4707 Anthony Mendez  8,  4704 Connor Bowman  7,  4705 Carlos Esquivel Mendoza  
6 
 
BASIS Phoenix Central       
          4397 Aupperlee Liam  6 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          4352 Albert Richardson  8,  4351 Max Randall  6 
 
Joy Christian               
          4645 Davin Barry  6 
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Jones-Gordon                
          4641 Owen Masinelli  8,  4642 Preston O'Neal  8,  4638 Thomas Chase  6 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls JH 1.5 Mile Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4349 Sara Ortiz                 7 BASIS Goodyear      7:59.2  5:20  
    2       4442 Mariza Chavez              7 Carden of Tucson    8:20.7  5:34  
    3    2  4812 Naomi Young                8 Paradise Honors     8:26.7  5:38  
    4    3  4680 Taylor Callison            6 Legacy Glendale     8:28.7  5:40  
    5    4  4612 Alexa Rose                 7 Imagine Surprise    8:33.5  5:43  
    6    5  4610 Rachel Bethancourt         8 Imagine Surprise    8:39.8  5:47  
    7    6  4347 Aryana Lovett              6 BASIS Goodyear      8:43.7  5:50  
    8    7  4905 Hollyn Kadlec              8 BASIS Phoenix       8:45.9  5:51  
    9    8  4348 Sophie Miga                7 BASIS Goodyear      8:48.4  5:53  
   10    9  4831 Addison Wingo              6 Ridgeline           8:49.4  5:53  
   11   10  4799 Kloe Davis                 8 Paradise Honors     8:52.1  5:55  
   12   11  4615 Rachel Theis               8 Imagine Surprise    8:55.6  5:58  
   13   12  4804 Olivia Nelson              6 Paradise Honors     8:58.0  5:59  
   14   13  4344 Kimberly Cerny             6 BASIS Goodyear      9:02.4  6:02  
   15       4575 Keena Hatsell              7 Herberger Young     9:04.5  6:03  
   16   14  4798 Francesca Davidson         8 Paradise Honors     9:10.3  6:07  
   17       4425 Chloe Tucker               6 Calibre Academy     9:15.9  6:11  
   18   15  4810 Lily Seashols              7 Paradise Honors     9:17.9  6:12  
   19   16  4284 Maiyah Mendoza             8 Arizona Charter     9:22.2  6:15  
   20   17  4809 Addison Seabaugh           6 Paradise Honors     9:23.6  6:16  
   21   18  4828 Heba Hamieh                7 Ridgeline           9:24.6  6:17  
   22       4576 Katelyn John               8 Herberger Young     9:24.6  6:17  
   23   19  4609 Mackenzie Bethancourt      8 Imagine Surprise    9:29.1  6:20  
   24       4628 Savannah Wright            8 Jefferson Prep      9:31.8  6:22  
   25       4627 Lauren Silhol              6 Jefferson Prep      9:39.2  6:27  
   26   20  4811 Natalie Stoddard           7 Paradise Honors     9:40.9  6:28  
   27   21  4345 Rebecca Franco             7 BASIS Goodyear      9:41.6  6:28  
   28       4557 Natalie Kerr               7 Foothills           9:42.8  6:29  
   29   22  4613 Kaylyn Schonert            7 Imagine Surprise    9:43.7  6:30  
   30       4210 Ynez Mendoza               6 Academy Del Sol     9:43.8  6:30  
   31   23  4899 Olivia Coulston            8 BASIS Phoenix       9:44.8  6:30  
   32       4559 Simone Smalley             7 Foothills           9:44.9  6:30  
   33   24  4897 Kathryn Bowsher            8 BASIS Phoenix       9:47.8  6:32  
   34       4808 Mariajose Rosas            8 Paradise Honors     9:47.9  6:32  
   35       4787 Alyssa Eichenberg          6 New Way Academy     9:51.6  6:35  
   36       4796 Lindsay Blaich             6 Paradise Honors     9:53.5  6:36  
   37       4806 Ava Otto                   6 Paradise Honors     9:54.3  6:37  
   38   25  4683 Rayden Drake               8 Legacy Glendale     9:59.2  6:40  
   39       4807 Soledad Romero             8 Paradise Honors    10:00.7  6:41  
   40   26  4286 Jazlynn Ramirez            6 Arizona Charter    10:02.9  6:42  
   41   27  4685 Alexis Jones               6 Legacy Glendale    10:03.8  6:43  
   42       4797 Allison Collier            8 Paradise Honors    10:04.2  6:43  
   43   28  4902 Taara Shastri              7 BASIS Phoenix      10:07.3  6:45  
   44   29  4771 Kaiya Livaudais            8 Legacy Surprise    10:26.6  6:58  
   45   30  4827 Ashlyn Halliday            6 Ridgeline          10:27.0  6:58  
   46   31  4772 Roselyn Pina               6 Legacy Surprise    10:27.8  6:59  
   47   32  4333 Karli Evans                8 Avondale           10:29.1  7:00  
   48       4801 Annabelle Floyd            7 Paradise Honors    10:31.8  7:02  
   49   33  4290 Ella Zamudio               8 Arizona Charter    10:32.7  7:02  
   50       4558 Olivia Powell              7 Foothills          10:35.3  7:04  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls JH 1.5 Mile Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   34  4334 Karlee Templeton           7 Avondale           10:35.6  7:04  
   52       4839 Iniah Loring               7 Salt River         10:38.4  7:06  
   53   35  4830 Danica Watson              7 Ridgeline          10:49.5  7:13  
   54   36  4282 Jessica Guzman             8 Arizona Charter    10:50.1  7:14  
   55   37  4330 Arianna Arendt             7 Avondale           10:50.9  7:14  
   56       4834 Isabella Clah              6 Salt River         10:51.7  7:15  
   57   38  4774 Olivia Ryerson             6 Legacy Surprise    10:57.9  7:19  
   58       4698 Kamilah Estrella-Cid       6 Legacy Laveen      11:06.3  7:25  
   59       4800 Emeri Elliston             6 Paradise Honors    11:08.9  7:26  
   60   39  4829 Wyatt Peterson             8 Ridgeline          11:11.4  7:28  
   61       4696 Alicia Cid                 7 Legacy Laveen      11:14.2  7:30  
   62   40  4682 Aislee Drake               7 Legacy Glendale    11:14.8  7:30  
   63   41  4688 Lianna Rodriguez           6 Legacy Glendale    11:15.1  7:31  
   64   42  4289 Abigail Wilcox             6 Arizona Charter    11:27.3  7:39  
   65   43  4686 Angelica Medel             7 Legacy Glendale    11:28.1  7:39  
   66   44  4616 Madison Woodland           6 Imagine Surprise   11:32.2  7:42  
   67   45  4611 Natalie Jimenez            7 Imagine Surprise   11:38.3  7:46  
   68   46  4285 Tatiana Minnick            6 Arizona Charter    11:57.0  7:58  
   69   47  4287 Payton Richey              8 Arizona Charter    11:57.8  7:59  
   70       4703 Abigail Sevada             6 Legacy Laveen      12:00.5  8:01  
   71       4581 Zienna Barajas             7 Heritage Laveen    12:20.8  8:14  
   72   48  4331 Arianna Barrera            7 Avondale           12:22.3  8:15  
   73   49  4904 Sarah Williams             8 BASIS Phoenix      12:22.5  8:15  
   74   50  4332 Mallory Braisted           7 Avondale           12:24.1  8:17  
   75       4583 Sandra Martinez            7 Heritage Laveen    12:26.2  8:18  
   76       4614 Isabelle Silva             7 Imagine Surprise   12:28.3  8:19  
   77       4786 Alyssa Eastman             6 New Way Academy    12:31.6  8:22  
   78   51  4901 Gabriella Nakai            7 BASIS Phoenix      12:50.0  8:34  
   79       4281 Maya Delgado               6 Arizona Charter    13:14.3  8:50  
   80       4701 Chinyere Nwafor            6 Legacy Laveen      13:28.9  9:00  
   81       4288 Justice Webb               7 Arizona Charter    13:48.6  9:13  
   82       4390 Arley Corral Leon          7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:06.1  9:25  
   83   52  4900 Subiksha Kannan            6 BASIS Phoenix      14:07.5  9:25  
   84   53  4346 Gureet Kaur                8 BASIS Goodyear     14:11.5  9:28  
   85   54  4767 Sienna Clark               6 Legacy Surprise    14:16.7  9:32  
   86       4389 Hidalgo Brissais           7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:17.2  9:32  
   87       4393 Jelani Sana                6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:25.0  9:37  
   88   55  4773 Natasha Roy                6 Legacy Surprise    14:45.1  9:51  
   89   56  4770 Ava Hunsaker               8 Legacy Surprise    31:19.3 20:53  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    49  BASIS Goodyear              (   8:51.1    44:15.3   1:42.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4349 Sara Ortiz              7    7:59.2 
  2      6   4347 Aryana Lovett           6    8:43.7 
  3      8   4348 Sophie Miga             7    8:48.4 
  4     13   4344 Kimberly Cerny          6    9:02.4 
  5     21   4345 Rebecca Franco          7    9:41.6 
  6   ( 53)  4346 Gureet Kaur             8   14:11.5 
 
  2.    53  Paradise Honors             (   8:57.0    44:45.0   0:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4812 Naomi Young             8    8:26.7 
  2     10   4799 Kloe Davis              8    8:52.1 
  3     12   4804 Olivia Nelson           6    8:58.0 
  4     14   4798 Francesca Davidson      8    9:10.3 
  5     15   4810 Lily Seashols           7    9:17.9 
  6   ( 17)  4809 Addison Seabaugh        6    9:23.6 
  7   ( 20)  4811 Natalie Stoddard        7    9:40.9 
 
  3.    61  Imagine Prep Surprise       (   9:04.4    45:21.7   1:10.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4612 Alexa Rose              7    8:33.5 
  2      5   4610 Rachel Bethancourt      8    8:39.8 
  3     11   4615 Rachel Theis            8    8:55.6 
  4     19   4609 Mackenzie Bethancourt   8    9:29.1 
  5     22   4613 Kaylyn Schonert         7    9:43.7 
  6   ( 44)  4616 Madison Woodland        6   11:32.2 
  7   ( 45)  4611 Natalie Jimenez         7   11:38.3 
 
  4.   131  BASIS Phoenix               (  10:09.7    50:48.3   3:36.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4905 Hollyn Kadlec           8    8:45.9 
  2     23   4899 Olivia Coulston         8    9:44.8 
  3     24   4897 Kathryn Bowsher         8    9:47.8 
  4     28   4902 Taara Shastri           7   10:07.3 
  5     49   4904 Sarah Williams          8   12:22.5 
  6   ( 51)  4901 Gabriella Nakai         7   12:50.0 
  7   ( 52)  4900 Subiksha Kannan         6   14:07.5 
 
  5.   131  Ridgeline Academy           (  10:08.4    50:41.9   2:22.0) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4831 Addison Wingo           6    8:49.4 
  2     18   4828 Heba Hamieh             7    9:24.6 
  3     30   4827 Ashlyn Halliday         6   10:27.0 
  4     35   4830 Danica Watson           7   10:49.5 
  5     39   4829 Wyatt Peterson          8   11:11.4 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   136  Legacy Glendale             (  10:12.4    51:01.6   2:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4680 Taylor Callison         6    8:28.7 
  2     25   4683 Rayden Drake            8    9:59.2 
  3     27   4685 Alexis Jones            6   10:03.8 
  4     40   4682 Aislee Drake            7   11:14.8 
  5     41   4688 Lianna Rodriguez        6   11:15.1 
  6   ( 43)  4686 Angelica Medel          7   11:28.1 
 
  7.   153  Arizona Charter Academy     (  10:27.1    52:15.2   2:05.1) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4284 Maiyah Mendoza          8    9:22.2 
  2     26   4286 Jazlynn Ramirez         6   10:02.9 
  3     33   4290 Ella Zamudio            8   10:32.7 
  4     36   4282 Jessica Guzman          8   10:50.1 
  5     42   4289 Abigail Wilcox          6   11:27.3 
  6   ( 46)  4285 Tatiana Minnick         6   11:57.0 
  7   ( 47)  4287 Payton Richey           8   11:57.8 
 
  8.   201  Avondale                    (  11:20.4    56:42.0   1:55.0) 
========================================== 
  1     32   4333 Karli Evans             8   10:29.1 
  2     34   4334 Karlee Templeton        7   10:35.6 
  3     37   4330 Arianna Arendt          7   10:50.9 
  4     48   4331 Arianna Barrera         7   12:22.3 
  5     50   4332 Mallory Braisted        7   12:24.1 
 
  9.   207  Legacy Surprise             (  12:10.9  1:00:54.1   4:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1     29   4771 Kaiya Livaudais         8   10:26.6 
  2     31   4772 Roselyn Pina            6   10:27.8 
  3     38   4774 Olivia Ryerson          6   10:57.9 
  4     54   4767 Sienna Clark            6   14:16.7 
  5     55   4773 Natasha Roy             6   14:45.1 
  6   ( 56)  4770 Ava Hunsaker            8   31:19.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Carden of Tucson            
          4442 Mariza Chavez  7 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          4575 Keena Hatsell  7,  4576 Katelyn John  8 
 
Calibre Academy             
          4425 Chloe Tucker  6 
 
Jefferson Prep              
          4628 Savannah Wright  8,  4627 Lauren Silhol  6 
 
Foothills Academy           
          4557 Natalie Kerr  7,  4559 Simone Smalley  7,  4558 Olivia Powell  7 
 
Academy Del Sol             
          4210 Ynez Mendoza  6 
 
New Way Academy             
          4787 Alyssa Eichenberg  6,  4786 Alyssa Eastman  6 
 
Salt River                  
          4839 Iniah Loring  7,  4834 Isabella Clah  6 
 
Legacy Laveen               
          4698 Kamilah Estrella-Cid  6,  4696 Alicia Cid  7,  4703 Abigail Sevada  6,  
4701 Chinyere Nwafor  6 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          4581 Zienna Barajas  7,  4583 Sandra Martinez  7 
 
BASIS Phoenix Central       
          4390 Arley Corral Leon  7,  4389 Hidalgo Brissais  7,  4393 Jelani Sana  6 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 9  Boys HS 5K Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4358 Armand Debray             JR BASIS Mesa         18:00.5  5:48  
    2    1  4593 Tannis Manha              FR Heritage QC        18:08.1  5:51  
    3    2  4307 Santino Cardenas          FR Arizona Arts       18:23.7  5:56  
    4    3  4314 Harrison Witmer           JR Arizona Arts       18:33.1  5:59  
    5    4  4594 John Martinez             JR Heritage QC        19:14.7  6:12  
    6    5  4440 Jose Padilla              JR Canyon State       19:22.5  6:15  
    7    6  4595 Fabio Molina              FR Heritage QC        19:52.2  6:24  
    8    7  4592 Nathaniel Catlin          SR Heritage QC        19:52.2  6:24  
    9    8  4436 Carlos Houge              FR Canyon State       20:10.4  6:30  
   10    9  4308 Derick Claes              JR Arizona Arts       20:31.3  6:37  
   11   10  4438 Fabian Medina             FR Canyon State       20:34.2  6:38  
   12   11  4597 Landon Wride              FR Heritage QC        20:44.0  6:41  
   13   12  4437 Daniel Lopez              SO Canyon State       20:48.7  6:42  
   14   13  4433 Alexander Coronado        JR Canyon State       20:53.5  6:44  
   15   14  4434 Robert Crachiloa          SO Canyon State       21:27.1  6:55  
   16   15  4310 Niklas Doyle              SR Arizona Arts       21:28.6  6:55  
   17       4328 Jaro Sebastiam            JR ASU Poly           21:28.8  6:55  
   18   16  4312 Dylan Swartz              SO Arizona Arts       22:20.5  7:12  
   19   17  4309 Vincent Claes             FR Arizona Arts       22:30.0  7:15  
   20   18  4313 Brian Terasaki            JR Arizona Arts       22:31.0  7:15  
   21   19  4439 Nathan Ortiz              JR Canyon State       22:46.7  7:20  
   22       4435 Marcus Fenton             JR Canyon State       23:05.4  7:26  
   23   20  4596 Jd Randall                FR Heritage QC        23:09.1  7:28  
   24   21  4591 Johnathan Catlin          SO Heritage QC        23:14.3  7:29  
   25       4362 Alexander Redmon          SO BASIS Mesa         26:51.1  8:39  
   26       4360 Shaun Karakkattu          SO BASIS Mesa         28:25.7  9:10  
   27       4325 Max Gao                   SR ASU Poly           32:20.6 10:25  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Heritage Academy QC         (  19:34.3  1:37:51.2   2:35.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4593 Tannis Manha           FR   18:08.1 
  2      4   4594 John Martinez          JR   19:14.7 
  3      6   4595 Fabio Molina           FR   19:52.2 
  4      7   4592 Nathaniel Catlin       SR   19:52.2 
  5     11   4597 Landon Wride           FR   20:44.0 
  6   ( 20)  4596 Jd Randall             FR   23:09.1 
  7   ( 21)  4591 Johnathan Catlin       SO   23:14.3 
 
  2.    45  Arizona School for the Arts (  20:15.5  1:41:17.2   3:56.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4307 Santino Cardenas       FR   18:23.7 
  2      3   4314 Harrison Witmer        JR   18:33.1 
  3      9   4308 Derick Claes           JR   20:31.3 
  4     15   4310 Niklas Doyle           SR   21:28.6 
  5     16   4312 Dylan Swartz           SO   22:20.5 
  6   ( 17)  4309 Vincent Claes          FR   22:30.0 
  7   ( 18)  4313 Brian Terasaki         JR   22:31.0 
 
  3.    48  Canyon State Academy        (  20:21.9  1:41:49.3   1:31.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4440 Jose Padilla           JR   19:22.5 
  2      8   4436 Carlos Houge           FR   20:10.4 
  3     10   4438 Fabian Medina          FR   20:34.2 
  4     12   4437 Daniel Lopez           SO   20:48.7 
  5     13   4433 Alexander Coronado     JR   20:53.5 
  6   ( 14)  4434 Robert Crachiloa       SO   21:27.1 
  7   ( 19)  4439 Nathan Ortiz           JR   22:46.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          4358 Armand Debray JR,  4362 Alexander Redmon SO,  4360 Shaun Karakkattu SO 
 
ASU Preparatory Polytechnic 
          4328 Jaro Sebastiam JR,  4325 Max Gao SR 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 10  Boys HS 5K Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4636 Emery Bird                JR Jones-Gordon       16:54.7  5:27  
    2    1  4868 Trenton Stafford          SR Trinity            17:53.6  5:46  
    3    2  4864 Jeremy Rothrock           SR Trinity            18:38.5  6:00  
    4       4350 Alex Bobian               JR BASIS Goodyear     18:44.8  6:03  
    5    3  4382 Christopher Pool          SR BASIS Phoenix      19:29.5  6:17  
    6       4635 Ben Agnew                 JR Jones-Gordon       19:30.5  6:17  
    7    4  4605 Aiden Holt                SO Highland Prep      19:31.0  6:17  
    8    5  4863 Cole Randolph             SR Trinity            19:34.5  6:19  
    9       4847 Xavier Martin             SO South Ridge        19:46.1  6:22  
   10    6  4381 Jack Piekarz              JR BASIS Phoenix      20:14.1  6:31  
   11    7  4865 Jacob Roundy              FR Trinity            20:20.2  6:33  
   12    8  4606 Cesar Murphy              FR Highland Prep      20:25.7  6:35  
   13    9  4890 Arturo Rodriguez          JR Western School     20:28.1  6:36  
   14   10  4869 Eli Timm                  JR Trinity            20:30.5  6:37  
   15   11  4885 Nicholas Aboyte           JR Western School     20:31.8  6:37  
   16   12  4603 Logan Delise              FR Highland Prep      20:44.3  6:41  
   17   13  4861 Josiah Kottman            FR Trinity            20:45.3  6:41  
   18       4844 Javier Fimbres            SO South Ridge        20:48.9  6:42  
   19       4640 Griffin Kimble            SR Jones-Gordon       20:54.1  6:44  
   20   14  4380 Adith Narayanan           JR BASIS Phoenix      20:55.7  6:45  
   21   15  4385 Alex Tenelshof            SR BASIS Phoenix      21:11.6  6:50  
   22   16  4888 Ismael Griego             SR Western School     21:13.6  6:50  
   23   17  4867 Nathan Stafford           SO Trinity            21:15.7  6:51  
   24   18  4886 Jose Adame                FR Western School     21:19.1  6:52  
   25   19  4621 Antonio Madrid            FR Imagine Surprise   21:20.7  6:53  
   26   20  4373 Nicholas Cvancara         SR BASIS Phoenix      21:26.4  6:55  
   27   21  4377 James Kim                 SO BASIS Phoenix      21:52.6  7:03  
   28   22  4375 Jack Goodman              JR BASIS Phoenix      22:03.7  7:07  
   29   23  4604 Dominik Diaz              FR Highland Prep      22:06.9  7:08  
   30   24  4887 Rayano Fuentes            FR Western School     22:09.0  7:08  
   31       4794 Matthew Lichtsinn         SR New Way Academy    22:09.6  7:08  
   32       4866 Shayne Scates             JR Trinity            22:13.5  7:10  
   33       4639 Braum Kimble              SR Jones-Gordon       22:32.5  7:16  
   34       4374 Arnav Deshmukh            JR BASIS Phoenix      22:38.2  7:18  
   35       4848 Amador Miramontes         SO South Ridge        22:43.4  7:19  
   36       4379 Patrick Lopata            SO BASIS Phoenix      22:46.6  7:20  
   37       4376 Esvarabala Kannan         JR BASIS Phoenix      22:46.8  7:20  
   38       4860 Steven Kistler            SO Trinity            22:58.2  7:24  
   39   25  4607 Ayden Tucker              FR Highland Prep      23:00.6  7:25  
   40       4862 Ethan Morse               JR Trinity            23:14.3  7:29  
   41       4387 William Zhou              FR BASIS Phoenix      23:21.6  7:32  
   42   26  4624 Dino Rivadeneira          SO Imagine Surprise   23:23.0  7:32  
   43   27  4617 Damian Arcos              SO Imagine Surprise   23:23.1  7:32  
   44   28  4619 Kaleb Horn                SO Imagine Surprise   23:52.5  7:42  
   45       4789 David Bragelman           SO New Way Academy    26:06.1  8:25  
   46       4791 Seth Crews                JR New Way Academy    26:26.8  8:31  
   47       4859 Brandon Hughbanks         FR Trinity            26:38.1  8:35  
   48       4845 Tyler Fisher              FR South Ridge        28:27.2  9:10  
   49   29  4620 Leonardo Lopez            SO Imagine Surprise   30:46.2  9:55  
   50       4790 Kyle Bragelman            SO New Way Academy    31:12.6 10:03  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Trinity Christian           (  19:23.5  1:36:57.3   2:36.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4868 Trenton Stafford       SR   17:53.6 
  2      2   4864 Jeremy Rothrock        SR   18:38.5 
  3      5   4863 Cole Randolph          SR   19:34.5 
  4      7   4865 Jacob Roundy           FR   20:20.2 
  5     10   4869 Eli Timm               JR   20:30.5 
  6   ( 13)  4861 Josiah Kottman         FR   20:45.3 
  7   ( 17)  4867 Nathan Stafford        SO   21:15.7 
 
  2.    58  BASIS Phoenix               (  20:39.5  1:43:17.3   1:56.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4382 Christopher Pool       SR   19:29.5 
  2      6   4381 Jack Piekarz           JR   20:14.1 
  3     14   4380 Adith Narayanan        JR   20:55.7 
  4     15   4385 Alex Tenelshof         SR   21:11.6 
  5     20   4373 Nicholas Cvancara      SR   21:26.4 
  6   ( 21)  4377 James Kim              SO   21:52.6 
  7   ( 22)  4375 Jack Goodman           JR   22:03.7 
 
  3.    72  Highland Prep Surprise      (  21:09.7  1:45:48.5   3:29.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4605 Aiden Holt             SO   19:31.0 
  2      8   4606 Cesar Murphy           FR   20:25.7 
  3     12   4603 Logan Delise           FR   20:44.3 
  4     23   4604 Dominik Diaz           FR   22:06.9 
  5     25   4607 Ayden Tucker           FR   23:00.6 
 
  4.    78  Western School of Science   (  21:08.4  1:45:41.6   1:40.9) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4890 Arturo Rodriguez       JR   20:28.1 
  2     11   4885 Nicholas Aboyte        JR   20:31.8 
  3     16   4888 Ismael Griego          SR   21:13.6 
  4     18   4886 Jose Adame             FR   21:19.1 
  5     24   4887 Rayano Fuentes         FR   22:09.0 
 
  5.   129  Imagine Prep Surprise       (  24:33.1  2:02:45.5   9:25.5) 
========================================== 
  1     19   4621 Antonio Madrid         FR   21:20.7 
  2     26   4624 Dino Rivadeneira       SO   23:23.0 
  3     27   4617 Damian Arcos           SO   23:23.1 
  4     28   4619 Kaleb Horn             SO   23:52.5 
  5     29   4620 Leonardo Lopez         SO   30:46.2 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Jones-Gordon                
          4636 Emery Bird JR,  4635 Ben Agnew JR,  4640 Griffin Kimble SR,  4639 Braum 
Kimble SR 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          4350 Alex Bobian JR 
 
South Ridge                 
          4847 Xavier Martin SO,  4844 Javier Fimbres SO,  4848 Amador Miramontes SO,  
4845 Tyler Fisher FR 
 
New Way Academy             
          4794 Matthew Lichtsinn SR,  4789 David Bragelman SO,  4791 Seth Crews JR,  4790 
Kyle Bragelman SO 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 11  Girls HS 5K Run East 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4300 Grace Dietz               JR Arizona Arts       21:54.8  7:04  
    2    2  4301 Imogen Dietz               8 Arizona Arts       23:53.4  7:42  
    3    3  4299 Isabella Clendenen        SO Arizona Arts       24:32.9  7:55  
    4    4  4304 Ava Newman                JR Arizona Arts       24:54.1  8:01  
    5       4355 Madeleine Swartz          JR BASIS Mesa         27:28.5  8:51  
    6       4317 Amy Houghland             FR ASU Poly           30:51.5  9:56  
    7       4590 Bailey Richins            JR Heritage QC        32:17.2 10:24  
    8    5  4305 Camille Swaine            SR Arizona Arts       32:19.4 10:25  
    9       4318 Emma Houghland            JR ASU Poly           33:30.7 10:48  
   10    6  4306 Megan Teramoto            SR Arizona Arts       34:15.5 11:02  
   11       4321 Tori Lyon                 FR ASU Poly           34:46.3 11:12  
   12       4320 Alexandra Lyon            JR ASU Poly           34:52.4 11:14  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Arizona School for the Arts (  25:31.0  2:07:34.6  10:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4300 Grace Dietz            JR   21:54.8 
  2      2   4301 Imogen Dietz            8   23:53.4 
  3      3   4299 Isabella Clendenen     SO   24:32.9 
  4      4   4304 Ava Newman             JR   24:54.1 
  5      5   4305 Camille Swaine         SR   32:19.4 
  6   (  6)  4306 Megan Teramoto         SR   34:15.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          4355 Madeleine Swartz JR 
 
ASU Preparatory Polytechnic 
          4317 Amy Houghland FR,  4318 Emma Houghland JR,  4321 Tori Lyon FR,  4320 
Alexandra Lyon JR 
 
Heritage Academy QC         
          4590 Bailey Richins JR 
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 12  Girls HS 5K Run West 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4857 Karis Orr                 FR Trinity            22:35.5  7:17  
    2       4881 Abigail Atondo            SO Western School     23:45.8  7:39  
    3    2  4364 Kate Collins              JR BASIS Phoenix      23:50.1  7:41  
    4    3  4365 Lauren Coulston           SO BASIS Phoenix      24:29.4  7:53  
    5    4  4368 Dilen Kadlec              SO BASIS Phoenix      24:46.5  7:59  
    6    5  4366 Megan Joksimovic          JR BASIS Phoenix      24:49.9  8:00  
    7       4601 Savannah Villasenor       FR Highland Prep      24:50.1  8:00  
    8    6  4855 Jesse Hix                 JR Trinity            25:14.5  8:08  
    9    7  4854 Brooke Coyl               FR Trinity            27:05.4  8:44  
   10    8  4858 Madsion Orr               SO Trinity            27:18.2  8:48  
   11    9  4856 Bethany Kottman           JR Trinity            27:20.4  8:48  
   12   10  4367 Shelby Joyner             JR BASIS Phoenix      27:23.7  8:50  
   13       4842 Mariandrea Luna           SR South Ridge        27:28.5  8:51  
   14       4598 Alexis Erickson           FR Highland Prep      29:35.6  9:32  
   15       4882 Dayana Castillo           SO Western School     29:36.0  9:32  
   16       4883 Anissa De La Cruz         SR Western School     30:10.6  9:43  
   17       4884 Yailin Llanes             FR Western School     31:32.2 10:10  
   18       4599 Esabella Gonzalez         FR Highland Prep      33:23.5 10:45  
   19       4843 Charlotte Torres          SO South Ridge        33:55.1 10:55  
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                          CAA Race of the Regions 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Skyline Park, Mesa, AZ - 10/06/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    24  BASIS Phoenix               (  25:04.0  2:05:19.6   3:33.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4364 Kate Collins           JR   23:50.1 
  2      3   4365 Lauren Coulston        SO   24:29.4 
  3      4   4368 Dilen Kadlec           SO   24:46.5 
  4      5   4366 Megan Joksimovic       JR   24:49.9 
  5     10   4367 Shelby Joyner          JR   27:23.7 
 
  2.    31  Trinity Christian           (  25:54.8  2:09:34.0   4:44.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4857 Karis Orr              FR   22:35.5 
  2      6   4855 Jesse Hix              JR   25:14.5 
  3      7   4854 Brooke Coyl            FR   27:05.4 
  4      8   4858 Madsion Orr            SO   27:18.2 
  5      9   4856 Bethany Kottman        JR   27:20.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Western School of Science   
          4881 Abigail Atondo SO,  4882 Dayana Castillo SO,  4883 Anissa De La Cruz SR,  
4884 Yailin Llanes FR 
 
Highland Prep Surprise      
          4601 Savannah Villasenor FR,  4598 Alexis Erickson FR,  4599 Esabella Gonzalez 
FR 
 
South Ridge                 
          4842 Mariandrea Luna SR,  4843 Charlotte Torres SO 


